# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5582181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032262 Frame 0978. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD CORRECTLY READ AUSTRIA.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SCHALLERT	01/15/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JULIUS BLUM GMBH
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1
City:	HOECHST
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6973

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185992

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027218200

**Email:** wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014-0112A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH PEDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Pedersen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=assignment submission papers#page1.tif source=assignment submission papers#page2.tif source=assignment submission papers#page3.tif

PATENT 505535384 REEL: 049537 FRAME: 0092

	_
ource=assignment submission papers#page4.tif	
ource=assignment submission papers#page5.tif	
	_

PATENT REEL: 049537 FRAME: 0093

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor : Attorney Docket No. 2014-0112A

Thomas SCHALLERT : Confirmation No. 5937

Application No. 14/185,992 : Group Art Unit 3637

Filed February 21, 2014 : Examiner Timothy Michael Ayres

DRAWER :

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION NOTICE

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### Dear Commissioner:

The "Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document" mailed February 21, 2014 for the above-identified application contains the errors shown in the accompanying marked copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment. In particular, the error(s) should be corrected as follows:

(1) The country of the assignee should read - Austria -, not Japan.

A marked-up copy of the Patent Assignment Cover Sheet and Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is attached to show the necessary corrections. Also enclosed is the previously-submitted executed Assignment form.

Accordingly, a corrected Assignment Recordation Notice is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

/W. Douglas Hahm/

2019.06.20 11:55:23 -04'00'

W. Douglas Hahm Registration No. 44,142 Attorney for Applicant

WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20036 Telephone (202) 721-8200 Facsimile (202) 721-8250 June 20, 2019

The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-0975.

PATENT REEL: 049537 FRAME: 0094 502689683 02/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736288

SUBMISSION TYPI	<b>~</b> *		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ne Ne			Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS SCHALL	THOMAS SCHALLERT 01/15/2014		01/15/2014		
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	JULIUS BLU	M GM	BH		
Street Address:	INDUSTRIES	STRAS	SSE 1		
City:	HOECHST				
State/Country:	JAPAN AU	J <b>ST</b> R.	IA		
Postal Code:	6973	*************			
Application Number		1418	5992		
Property Type Number  Application Number: 14185992					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	· ·	2)721-{			
Phone: Email:		72182: ซึมเคล			
Email: wlp@wenderoth.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Nan			OTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.		
Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.					
Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST					
Address Line 4:	VVA	SHING	STON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2014-0112A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICIA T HILL			
Signature:		/PATRICIA T HILL/			
Date: 02/21/2014			02/21/2014		
				PATENT	

**REEL: 049537 FRAME: 0095** 



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 24, 2014

PTAS

WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 1030 15TH STREET, N.W. SUITE 400 EAST WASHINGTON, DC 20005 502689683

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/21/2014 REEL/FRAME: 032262/0978

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 2014-0112A

ASSIGNOR:

SCHALLERT, THOMAS DOC DATE: 01/15/2014

ASSIGNEE:

JULIUS BLUM GMBH INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1

HOECHST, JAPAN 6973 HOECHST, AUSTRIA 6973

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14185992 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DRAWER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 049537 FRAME: 0096

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

	ANI	D ASSIGNM	EUN'E			
Title of Invention	Drawer :		* .		*	
As the belov	w named inventor, I hereby o	leclare that:				
This declara	,	cation, or	***			
	United States appl	ication or PCT	nternational	application		
	number		filed on	*	•	
The above-is	dentified application was ma	ade or authorize	d to be made	by me.		
I believe tha application.	t I am the original inventor	or an original jo	int inventor o	of a claimed	invention in th	ne
	nowledge that any willful fa S.C. 1001 by fine or impriso				•	
for an applicapplication,	entor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) size cation unless that person has including the claims, and is known to the person to be n	reviewed and u aware of the du	nderstands they to disclose	ne contents of the to the Office	of the	
	tion of the sum of One Dollary sell and assign to	ar (\$1.00) and o	ther good an	d valuable c	onsideration	đ.
Julius	Blum GmbH				A	
(Name of	***************************************	<i>-</i>			<b></b>	
of Indust	criestrasse 1, 6973	Höchst (AT	?) * <sub>**</sub>			
	of Assignce)				<b></b>	
	designated as the Assignee) 5 USC 100, for any inventio					as
for the inve	ecute all papers necessary in intion, and any continuation irate assignments in connec expedient.	a, divisional or	reissue appl	lications the	rcof and also	to

75299

occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissu cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and go such post-grant proceeding.	e thereof and to				
I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protect Property or similar agreements.					
I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant States patent to the Assignce.	of a valid United				
I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
I hereby grant the firm of Wenderoth Lind & Ponack, L.L.P., the power to insert on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.					
Inventor (Legal Name):	3 <sup>2</sup> .				
Signature: Thomas Scholluff					
Date: <u>Jon. 15, 2014</u>	Š.				
Witness (Optional) Royald Sulfallish	***				
Witness (Optional) Gint to Thy	25				
U.S. Application Serial No.: Filing Date:	<i>2</i> 2				
Applicant Reference Number: Attorney Docket No.:	*				

PATENT REEL: 049537 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 06/20/2019**